MONITOR DYNAMICS, INC
SPECLE'1CATION
HDC-.IÜL3 SERIES HARD 'UISK CONTROLLER FOR IEEE-696 H!CROCOP1PUTERS
THE MONITOR DYNAMICS, INC. HDc-ioí3 SERIES HARD DISK CONTROLLER
I"í DE';[CNED TO SNT£RFACE MOST wFNcHE"ñ'ER TECHNOLOGY HARD ,DIqK
DRIVES TO THE IEEE-696 (s-ioo) MICRCICCR1E'UTEK BUS. THE CONTROLLER
SUPPORTS THREE coFipIoN DRIVE INTERFACES, qT5Ü6, áAlOOO, AND SA4C)ÜO.
FOR THE ST506 AND SAÍQOQ INTERFACES THE CONTROLLER UTILIZES A

STEP TIMING AND MODE TO USE AND WELL AS WHAT SECTOR SIZE THE USER
L)ESIRE"í. [p THE UCER DECIDES TO CHANGE DRIVE TYPES OR "\ECTOR SIZE THE
TYPE CODE NECESSARY CAN BE FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE.
JUMPER TABLE AND PARAFIETERC
j=jUF1PERED 0=NCjT JUMPERED
TYPE
NUMBER
3 2 l O
J J J J BUFFERED STEP; 32 "rECTORS/TRACK 256 BYTE/SECTOR
J J J O BUFFERED STEP; 38 SECTOR"\/TRACK 256 BYTE1SECTC\R
J J O J ST506 HALFSTEP; 32 SECTORS/TRACK 256 BYTE/SECTOR
J J C) O UNBUFFERED "ÍTEP; 32 S£CTOR"t/TRACK 256 BYTZ/5ECTOR:
' J O J J BUFFERED STEP; í7 SECTORS/TRACK 512 BYTE/SECTOH
J O J O BUFF£RED "uTEP; 2 L '\ECTQRS /TRACK $12 BYTE/SE-CTOR
J C) O J ST506 HKLFSTEP; 07 SECTORS/TRACK 5!2 BYTE/SECTOR
J O O O UNBUFFERED "íTEP; 17 CECTORS/TRACK S L2 BYTE/SECTQR
O J J J BUFFERED STEP; g SECTORS/TRACK 1024 BYTE/SECTCÍFt
C) J J O BUFFERED STEP; LI "ECTORS/TRACK ¡02q BYTE/SECTOE
Q J O J ST506 HALF STEP; 9 SECTORS/TRACK !02'1 BYTE/SECTOR
C) J C) (I UNBUFFERED STEP; g SECTQR,'\/TRACK j02q BYTE/SECTCJ.R
O O J J BUFFERED STEP I1CIDE,RRC/EFC"; 32 SECTORS/TRACK 256 EWTE/SECTOE
O O J O BUFFERED STEP MÜDE,RRC/EPC'¡ 17 SECTORS/TRACK 512 BYTL/SECTOR
0"0 O J BUFFERED STEP MODE,RRC/EPC"; g SECTORS/TRACX í024 BYTE/SECTOR
O Q O O DMA CARTRIDGE OPTION, BUFFERED STEP, 33 CECTOR9 256 BYTE/SEC7'QR
" NOTE: REDUCED WRITE CURRENT/ENABLE PRE-COMPENSATION (RRC/EPC) ¡S
NORMALLY AS3ERTED ABOVE CYLINDER NUMBER L27(7F HEX). VHEN
USING DRIVES WITH 512 OR GREATER CYLINDERS THE USER CAN
SELECT RRC/EPC TO BE ASSERTED AT CYLINDER NUMBER 256 tFF HEX)
USING THESE TYPE CODES.
at the present time, the quantum 2000 "mtím is múppQRTED
\J1TH THESE JUMPERS.
THE HDC-ÍC)Í6 CONTROLLER DOES NOT HAVE AN RRC/EPC OUTPUT,
AND AS"3U¶ES THE DRÍVE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS FUNCTION.
RATii0784
— 9 —
4
C